
Rhode Island ELL Advisory Council Membership 2015-16

	House Finance Committee Chair or Designee
Rep Helio Melo
rep-melo@rilin.state.ri.us

	Senate Finance Committee Chair or Designee
Sen Juan Pichardo
pichardo@rilin.state.ri.us
Jamie Plume
JPlume@rilin.state.ri.us

	
5 Community Members


	Former/Current ELs
Jenn Yan
jenwyan@gmail.com
Sandra Santos
Santoss@psdri.net
Paulo de Melo 

	Hispanic Community

Reyna Zapata
reynapoche@yahoo.com

	Cape Verdean Community

Denise DeBarros
debarrosd@cfschools.net
	Parent Groups
Katie Torres
ktorres@ripin.org
Catarina Anselmo
anselmoc@bpsmail.org
Annette Blackwell
catsworld@cox.net
	Community Agencies

Nittaya Saenbut
nittaya.saenbut@cseari.org
Isabelle Izobankizai
izobankizai@yahoo.fr


	
6 Teachers


	Early Childhood

Jackie DiLorenzo
jdilorenzo@egsd.net

Tanya Helm
helmt@psdri.net
Ruth Donth
donthr@psdri.net


	Elementary

Elizabeth Alexander
alexandere@bpsmail.org
Terri Couto
coutot@bpsmail.org
Pat Jaspers
jaspersp@psdri.net

	Middle School

Sara Melin
sara.melin@ppsd.org
Julie Motta
julie.motta@allthingslanguage.com
Dina Silvaggio
dina.silvaggio@northprovschools.org
April Marquis
marquis33april@gmail.com

	Secondary

Sheila Lawless-Burke
slaw.burke@gmail.com
Kim Hewson
hewsonk@psdri.net
Michael Northup
Michael.northup@gmail.com
Jenn Walker
walkerj@psdri.net



	Special Education

Toni Gravel
gravelt@psdri.net
Elizabeth Vazquez
Elizabeth.vazquez@ppsd.org
Melinda DeCorte
decortem@psdri.net




	Coaches/
Counselors

Richard Kucal
kucalr@psdri.net
Ronilee Scittarelli
ronilee.scittarelli@ppsd.org


	
4 Administrators


	High Incidence Districts


Evelyn Cosme-Jones
jonese@cfschools.net

	Medium Incidence Districts

Maria Mansella
mmansella@epschoolsri.com
Sharon Jochmann
sjochmann@westwarwickpublicschools.com
Audrey Romanelli
aromanelli@cpsed.net
	Low Incidence Districts

Joseph Lopes
joseph.lopes@chariho.k12.ri.us
Elizabeth D’Abbraccio
edabbraccio@egsd.net
Anke Steinway
anke@coreyware.com




	Other Administrators

Yanaiza Gallant
ygallant@epschoolsri.com
Jose Valerio
valerioj@cfschools.net


	
2 Higher Education Representatives


	Rhode Island College

Amanda Sox Agudelo
asox@ric.edu
Ying Hui
yhii@ric.edu

	URI / Providence College

Laurie Grupp
lgrupp@providence.edu
Cathy Fox
cathyfox10@gmail.com


	
2 Educational Agencies who represent ELLs


	RI Roadmap

Erin Papa
erin.papa@gmail.com

	RITELL

Nancy Cloud
nancycloud2@gmail.com
	New England Equity Assistance

Sara Smith
sara_smith@brown.edu






	
Charter School Representatives

Sarah Reis (Paul Cuffee)
s.reis@paulcuffee.org
Kim Leimer
kim@thelearningcommunity.com

	
Dual Language Bilingual Program Representatives

Maria Moret
moretm@cfschools.net
Javier Montanez
javier.montanez@ppsd.org
 


	
RIDE Support Staff



	
Emily Klein
emily.klein@ride.ri.gov

	
Jillian Belanger
jillian.belanger@ride.ri.gov

	
David Sienko
david.sienko@ride.ri.gov









